
RESOLUTION NO. 2020-R15 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO 
AND MANAGE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 
CITY OF BOERNE AND PENGUIN SUITS FOR 2020 PARKS AND 
RECREATION GUIDE BOOKS 

 
WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to enter into and manage an 

amendment to the agreement with Penguin Suits for 2019 Parks and Recreation Guide Books.   
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BOERNE, TEXAS: 

 
That the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage an 
amendment to the agreement with Penguin Suits for an additional amount of $314.20 for the 
design, printing, and distribution of the 2020 Parks and Recreation Guide Book for a total not to 
exceed $26,314.20.   

 
 

PASSED and APPROVED on this the 8th day of January, 2019. 
 

 
APPROVED: 

 
________________________________ 
Mayor Pro Tem 

ATTEST: 
 
_____________________________ 
City Secretary 

 

 


